

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 19 - Highways

Proc Folder: 716722 Doc Description: ADDENDUM 4 STONE & AGG MAT. & PICKUP BY DOH (6620C046)

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Version Date Issued **Solicitation Closes** Solicitation No 5 2020-05-27 2020-06-11 **CRFQ** 0803 DOT2000000168 13:30:00

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

RECEIVED

2020 JUN 10 PM 1: 27

WV FUNUHASING DIVISION

VENDOR

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Scary Croul MATORIALS
P.O. BOX 1998
Sai LT Alban'S WV 25177

55-0910237

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Crystal G Hustead (304) 558-2402

Signature X

crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FEIN#

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

6/9/2020

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO ESTABLISH AN OPEN-END CONTRACT FOR STONE AND AGGREGATE MATERIALS PICKUP BY WV DOH FORCES PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

| INVOICE TO | 是一种人类的,这种人类的一种种类型的 | SHIP TO | SECTION STATE OF SECTION SECTI |
|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| VARIOUS AGENCY L AS INDICATED BY OF | | STATE OF WEST VIR VARIOUS LOCATIONS | GINIA S AS INDICATED BY ORDER |
| No City | WV99999 | No City | WV 99999 |
| US | | us | |

| Line | Comm Ln Desc | Qty | Unit Issue | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------|--|---------|------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | STONE AGGREGATE CINDERS 2020 MATERIAL & PICKUP BY | 0.00000 | EA | | |

| Comm Code | Manufacturer | Specification | Model # | |
|--|--------------|---------------|---------|--|
| 11111600 | | | | |
| Controller of the control of the con | | | | |

Extended Description:

STONE AGGREGATE CINDERS 2020 MATERIAL & PICKUP BY WVDOH PER ATTACHED PRICING PAGE AND INFORMATION ATTACHMENT FORM

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

| Line | <u>Event</u> | Event Date |
|------|--------------------------|------------|
| 1 | VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE | 2020-05-26 |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

| WITHESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: | |
|--|-------------|
| Vendor's Name: SCARY CREEK MATERIALS | |
| Authorized Signature: Date: 6/9/2020 | |
| State of WEST VIRGINIA | |
| County of PUTNAM , to-wit: | |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{\underline{Q}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{Q}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{Q}}$ | |
| My Commission expires 33, 2023. | |
| AFFEX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Hala on Chafer | |
| PHALA M SHAFER PO Box 54 209 Luke St, Hugheston, WV 25110 |)1/19/2018) |
| My Commission Expires July 23, 2023 | |

West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

| Name of Contracting Business Entity:CENTRAL CONST DBA SCARY CR | Address: BOX 1798 |
|---|--|
| | SAINT ALBANS |
| Name of Authorized Agent: MICAEL DEVIESE | Address: WV 25177 |
| Contract Number: 304-755-3636 | Contract Description: GENERAL MANAGER |
| Governmental agency awarding contract: | |
| ☐ Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure | |
| List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are entity for each category below (attach additional pages if n | re known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business necessary): |
| Subcontractors or other entities performing work of the contractors or other entities performing work or contractors or other entities performing work or contractors. | |
| 2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of con ☐ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual na | ntracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities) ames below. |
| 3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated services related to the negotiation or drafting of the ☐ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual na | the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal applicable contract) Teve Cvechko, when the property of the contract o |
| Notary Verification | |
| State of <u>West Virginia</u> , Co | unty of Putnam : |
| I, <u>Michael Deviese</u> entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the penalty of perjury. | the authorized agent of the contracting business. Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the |
| Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this | day of June, 2020. |
| To be completed by State Agency: Date Received by State Agency: Date submitted to Ethics Commission: Governmental agency submitting Disclosure: | Notary Public's Signature OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia PHALA M SHAFER PO Box 54 209 Luke St, Hugheston, WV 25110 Seal My Commission Expires July 23, 2023 June 8, 2018 |

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT200000168

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

| Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received) |
|--|
| Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 5 Addendum No. 10 |
| I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding. |
| Company |
| Authorized Signature 6/8/2028 Date |
| |

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

| DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract. |
|---|
| M |
| MICHAUC DEVIOSE |
| (Name, Title) |
| (Printed Name and Title) |
| (Address) AINTA/DAN, WV 25177. |
| (Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Contack Musical As, com, |
| (email address) |
| |
| CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation |
| through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand |
| the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer |
| or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that |
| product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and |
| conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this |
| bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute |
| and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that |
| I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my |
| knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require |
| registration. |
| Jenny Carok MAKDIDIE |
| (Company) |
| Miller ! |
| (Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title) |
| Michael Deviser |
| (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) |
| COERENA MIST MEJOL, |
| (Date) |
| 6/9/2020 |
| Phone Number) (Fax Number) |
| |

| 2- |
|------------|
| di |
| |
| **** |
| - |
| - |
| 0 |
| Identifier |
| |
| - |
| 0 |
| ъ |
| - |
| o |
| Holder |

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 02/26/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this

| PRODUCER AON Risk Services Central, Inc. | CONTACT NAME: | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Chicago IL Office | PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (866) 283-7122 FAX (A/C. No.): (800) 363-0105 | | | | |
| 200 Eäst Randolph Chicago IL 60601 USA | E-MAIL ADDRESS: | | | | |
| | INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC | | | | |
| INSURED Central Contracting, Inc. dba Scary Creek Materials 9 Orders Way winfield wv 25213 USA | INSURER A: Zurich American Ins Co 16535 | | | | |
| | INSURER B: | | | | |
| | INSURER C: | | | | |
| | INSURER D: | | | | |
| | INSURER E: | | | | |
| | INSURER F: | | | | |
| OVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMB | BER: 570080654441 REVISION NUMBER: | | | | |

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

| INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE | | ADDL SUBP INSD WYD | POLICY NUMBER | POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) | Limits shown are as requeste | |
|------------------------|--|------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|---|---|
| A | X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | 7 | GL0463733009 | 04/01/2020 | 04/01/2021 | EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | \$2,000,00 \$500,00 |
| L | | | | | | MEO EXP (Any one person) | \$10,00 |
| | | | | | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | \$2,000,00 |
| L | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$4,000,00 |
| - | POLICY X PRO- | | | | | PROBUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | \$4,000,00 |
| 1 | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) | |
| 1 | ANY AUTO | | | | Ī | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | *************************************** |
| H | OWNED SCHEDULED | | | | · • | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | |
| F | AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | | | | F | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | |
| t | UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR | ++ | | | | ACH OCCURRENCE | |
| Γ | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | 1 1 | | | 7 | GGREGATE | |
| | DED RETENTION | 1 1 | | | r | | |
| E | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND W/N | | *************************************** | | | PER STATUTE OTH- | |
| 0 | | /A : | | | ε | L. EACH ACCIDENT | |
| Ħ | Mandatory in NH) yes, describe under | | | | ε | L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE | |
| D | ÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | E | L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT | |
| | | | | | | | |
| W | OTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (V Division of Highways. State of a Liability policy. | (ACORD 101, f WV is | Additional Remarks Schedule, may bincluded as Additional 1 | attached if more spa nsured in acc | ce is required) ordance wi | th the policy provision | ns of the EFORE THE E WITH THE |
| ΓIF | ICATE HOLDER | | CANCELL | ATION | | | |
| | | | SHOULD EXPIRATION POLICY PR | N DATE THEREOF, | E DESCRIBED | POLICIES BE CANCELLED BE BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE | EFORE THE |
| | State of WV 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E., Bldg. 5 Charleston WV 25305 USA | | AUTHORIZED F | EPRESENTATIVE | *************************************** | | |

| CERTIFICATE | HOLDER |
|-------------|--------|
|-------------|--------|

CANCELLATION

Son Rish Services Contral Inc

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Material and Pick Up by WVDOH forces from the Vendor's Storage Site, ONLY.

| | | | Bid Price per Ton Items A-W, Z and AA | | |
|----------|------------------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| | | | F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site | | |
| | | | Limestone, | | |
| Contract | 34 T | | Sandstone, | Blast Furnace | |
| Item | Description of Material | | Gravel, Sand | Slag | Steel Slag |
| Α | Class 1 Aggregate | | 21.60 | | |
| В | Class 2 Aggregate | | 21.60 | | |
| С | Class 10 Aggregate | | 22.55 | | W |
| D | AASHTO #1 Aggregate | | 23.10 | | |
| Е | AASHTO #3 Aggregate | | 23.10 | | |
| F | AASHTO #4 Aggregate | | 23.60 | | |
| G | AASHTO #467 Aggregate | | 23.10 | | |
| Н | AASHTO #57 Aggregate | | 23.60 | | |
| I | AASHTO #67 Aggregate | | 24.10 | | |
| J | AASHTO #7 Aggregate | | NB | | |
| K | AASHTO #8 Aggregate | | 25.25 | | |
| L | AASHTO #9 Aggregate | | NB | | |
| M | Stone for Gabions | | 26.20 | | |
| N | Fine Aggregate | | 19.50 | | |
| OA | Limestone Standard Abrasives | | | | |
| OB | Sandstone Standard Abrasives | | | | |
| OC | Steel Slage for SRIC | \Box | | | |
| PA | Limestone Modified Abrasives | \neg | | | |
| PB | Sandstone Modified Abrasives | 丁 | | | TO POSSESSE IS TO TRANSPORT |
| Q | Rip Rap | | 28.85 | | |
| R | Shot Rock | | 30.75 | | |
| S | AASHTO #8 Modified | | 26.10 | | _ |
| T | AASHTO #9 Modified | | NB | | *** |
| U | Pea Gravel | \dashv | 21.60 | | 7.70 |
| V | #11 Limestone Abrasives | | 20.65 | | |
| W | Quarry Waste | | 14.00 | | |
| | Imbricated Stone | | | | |
| AA | Cinders | Т | NB | Т | |
| AA | Ciliucis | | ND | | |

Attachment B - INFORMATION FORM Vendor's Storage Sites

Stone and Aggregate - Material and Delivery to Established Locations by Vendor ONLY

Mandatory - Vendor shall complete this form and return with bid submission or bid will be Disqualified.

| VENDOR NAME | SCARY CREEK MATERIALS | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | |

Vendors should be sure to write their name on each Information Form AND their matching Pricing Pages.

Vendor may submit more than one Vendor Storage Sites information on ONE Information Form ONLY IF PRICING is the SAME for all Storage Sites & DOH locations bid. IF PRICING VARIES between Storage Sites, Vendor MUST submit a Separate Information Form.

| Storage Sites & DOH locations bid. IF PRICING VARIES between Storag | e Sites, Vendor MUST submit a Separate Information Form. |
|---|--|
| Information for LIMESTONE, SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND, BL a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL - list <u>all</u> sources for which bid prices ap (Sandstone/Limestone Quarry name & location; Gravel Dredging or pit na Riverside Stone 4800 Cedar Flates Rd. Battle Town KY 40104 S | oply ame & location; Slag Production plant name & location) |
| Hilltop Big bend Quarry, 1994 Paradices Bottom RD Battetonw Yager Marterials Carmeuse Lime Stone 9222 Spigday DD Mayst Hanson AA Stone 14011 St GWT 9 Grason, KY AAQ1.01704 Mountain Materials, Olive HILI ill, KY mmc1.02.704 | |
| Hilltop Big bend Quarry , 1994 Paradices Bottom RD Battetonw Buffalo Valley Resources 10694 St R1 , Olive HILL , kentucky 41 | |
| b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S): Reminder: A separate bid schedule must be submitted | when bid price varies between Vendor's storage sites. |
| COLIDORO (CIMPERO L. L. | |
| SOURCES for CINDERS only: c) SOURCE OF MATERIAL - Name and Location of plant which produced in the second | luces Cinder material: |
| A) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S): Reminder: A separate bid schedule must be submitted w | rhen bid price varies between Vendor's storage sites. |
| | |